MOU-11

COLLABORATING AGENCY- SHAHEED MAJOR
HARMINDERPAL SINGH (S.C.V) GOVT COLLEGE
START DATE
- September 4th 2022
End Date
- Septembe4th, 2024

Shaheed Major Harminderpal Singh (S.C.V) Govt College –Memorandum Of Understanding Between Hospitality And Tourism Society, SMHS Government College Mohali And Home Science Department, Government College Ropar, With ,The Objective Of Establishing A Collaborative Partnership To Facilitate Exposure Visits, Seminars, And Workshops In The Fields Of Food Production, Banking And Confectionery, And Food And Beverage Service. The Parimary Objective Of This MOU is To Establish A Mutually Beneficial Partnership Between The Hospitality And Tourism Society, SMHS Government College Mohali And Home Science Department, Government College Ropar.



ਫੇਸ - 6, ਸਾਹਿਬਜ਼ਾਦਾ ਅਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ (ਮੋਹਾਲੀ)

Shaheed Major Harminderpal Singh (S.C.V) Govt. College

Phase-6, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar (Mohali)

Phone: 0172-2225164 Email: principal.gcmohali@gmail.com

Ref. No. 3074

Date 4 9 2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM SOCIETY, SMHS GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MOHALI

AND

HOME SCIENCE DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ROPAR

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into on this 4th day of September, 2022, between the Hospitality and Tourism Society of SMHS Government College Mohali and the Home Science Department of Government College Ropar, with the objective of establishing a collaborative partnership to facilitate exposure visits, seminars, and workshops in the fields of food production, baking and confectionery, and food and beverage service.

1. Background:

- 1.1 The Hospitality and Tourism Society of SMHS Government College Mohali is a student-led organization dedicated to promoting excellence in the field of hospitality and tourism education.
- 1.2 The Home Science Department of Government College Ropar is a recognized department committed to providing quality education in home science, including aspects related to food production, baking and confectionery, and food and beverage service.

2. Objective:

2.1 The primary objective of this MoU is to establish a mutually beneficial partnership between the Hospitality and Tourism Society of SMHS Government College Mohali and the Home Science Department of Government College Ropar

Scanned with AnyScanne



ਫੇਸ - 6, ਸਾਹਿਬਜ਼ਾਦਾ ਅਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ (ਮੋਹਾਲੀ)

Shaheed Major Harminderpal Singh (S.C.V) Govt. College

Phase-6, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar (Mohali)

Phone: 0172-2225164 Email: principal.gcmohali@gmail.com

ate	
	to enhance the learning experience and practical skills of the students,
	particularly in the areas of food production, baking and confectionery, and food and beverage service.
	and beterage service.
	2.2 The parties aim to collaborate on exposure visits, seminars, and workshops to
	provide students with valuable insights, practical training, and industry exposure.
	3. Scope of Collaboration:
	3.1 The Home Science Department of Government College Ropar agrees to
	facilitate exposure visits for the students of the Hospitality and Tourism Society to
	its premises, allowing them to observe and learn firsthand about the operations
	and best practices in the fields of food production, baking and confectionery, and
	food and beverage service.
	3.2 The parties will collaborate in organizing seminars and workshops in the
	aforementioned fields. These sessions will cover various topics such as culinary
	techniques, menu planning, food presentation, service etiquettes, and customer
	relations.
	3.3 The Home Science Department will provide expert faculty members or
	professionals to deliver lectures, demonstrations, and hands-on training during
	the seminars and workshops organized by the Hospitality and Tourism Society.
	3.4 The Hospitality and Tourism Society will actively participate in and support
	the initiatives proposed by the Home Science Department, including organizing
	events, competitions, and practical sessions related to food production, baking
	and confectionery, and food and beverage service.

Scanned with AnyScanner



ਫੇਸ - 6, ਸਾਹਿਬਜ਼ਾਦਾ ਅਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ (ਮੋਹਾਲੀ)

Shaheed Major Harminderpal Singh (S.C.V) Govt. College

Phase-6, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar (Mohali)

Phone: 0172-2225164 Email: principal.gcmohali@gmail.com

Ref. No.....

Date......4. Responsibilities:

- 4.1 The Home Science Department of Government College Ropar shall designate a representative to coordinate and facilitate exposure visits, seminars, and workshops with the Hospitality and Tourism Society.
- 4.2 The Hospitality and Tourism Society of SMHS Government College Mohali shall identify and nominate interested students to participate in the exposure visits, seminars, and workshops in consultation with the Home Science Department.
- 4.3 Both parties will appoint focal points who will be responsible for coordinating and liaising with each other on matters related to the collaboration activities.
- 5. Financial Arrangements:
- 5.1 The financial responsibility for conducting exposure visits, seminars, and workshops shall be shared between the Home Science Department of Government College Ropar and the Hospitality and Tourism Society of SMHS Government College Mohali as mutually agreed upon on a case-by-case basis.
- 5.2 The Home Science Department shall bear any additional expenses incurred, such as material costs, equipment usage, and resource personnel fees, unless otherwise agreed in writing.
- 6. Duration:
- 6.1 This MoU shall be effective from the date of signing and shall remain in force for a period of two years.
- 6.2 Upon completion of the initial term, both parties may decide to extend this MoU based on mutual agreement.
- 7. Amendment and Termination:

ਫੇਸ - 6, ਸਾਹਿਬਜ਼ਾਦਾ ਅਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ (ਮੋਹਾਲੀ)

Shaheed Major Harminderpal Singh (S.C.V) Govt. College

Any changes or amendments to this Mob shall be made in writing and require the mutual consent books \$17.72.225164 Email: principal.gcmohali@gmail.com

Ref. No		
)ate		
	7.2 Fisher posts and the second	
	7.2 Either party may terminate this MoU by providing a wri 30 days prior to the intended termination date.	tten notice of at least
	8. Governing Law and Jurisdiction:	
	8.1 This MoU shall be governed by and construed in accordent the Republic of India.	ance with the laws of
	8.2 In case of any disputes arising out of or in connection parties shall endeavor to settle them amicably. If no negotiations, the disputes shall be submitted to the exclusion courts in Rupnagar District.	ot resolved through
	Signed and agreed upon by:	
	For the Hospitality and Tourism Society of SMHS Government	t College Mohali:
	Hayer awing. Name: Mrs. HARJEET GUJRAL	
	The state of the s	II
	Designation: PRINICIPAL, SMHS GOUT CO Date: 04/09/2022	ollego, SHS NHOTA
	For the Home Science Department of Government College Ro	par:
	Nemes Arvinder Kaur	
	THE THE PARTY OF T	Principal Govt. College
		Ropar

Scanned with AnyScanner

WORKSHOPS ON SALAD MAKING AND SNACK MAKING

Government College Ropar hosted an enlightening and interactive workshop on Salad and Snack Making, aimed at promoting healthy eating habits and enhancing culinary skills. The workshop was graced by the expertise of Mr. Johny Broca, a renowned resource person from Government College Mohali, who shared his insights on creating nutritious and delectable salads and snacks.





Students Performing During Workshop